

Order Below Exh.01 in Criminal Bail. Appln.No. 17/2026

Vinayak Ashok Sangaonkar

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

OPERATIVE ORDER

- 1) The ad-interim anticipatory bail order is made absolute.
- 2) The applicant accused Vinayak Ashok Sangaonkar, shall cooperate the Investigating Officer.
- 3) He shall not tamper with the prosecution evidence.
- 4) He shall attend the police station on every Tuesday in between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m., till 31/05/2026 or till filing of charge-sheet whichever is earlier.
- 5) He shall make available all the documents as required by the Investigating Officer in writing.

Gadhinglaj.
Date : 02/04/2026.

(M.A. Shinde)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Gadhinglaj.